JUDGING SCHEDULE

Wildwood

m
OXFORD AUDITORIUM

WOODSTOCK FAIRGROUNDS
875 Nellis Street, Woodstock, Ontario

Thursday, February 4, 2016
Friday, February 5, 2016
Saturday, February 6, 2016
Sunday, February 7, 2016

BRED BY EXHIBITOR COMPETITION
SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 6, 2016

NO PRIVATE EXERCISE PENS
NO BATHING OF DOGS AT THE SHOW SITE

The building will be open from 3 p.m. on Thursday, February 4, 2016.

SHOW SECRETARY
MIJN Show Services
9 Samya Court
Scarborough ON MIR 2A4
Tel. 416-759-8593  Fax 416-759-7790
www.mjnshowservices.com

GENERAL SPECIALS
Thursday - Mr. A. Bennett
Friday - Mrs. P. Lanctot
Saturday - Mr. J. Frederiksen
Sunday - Mr. M. Lanctot

Please join us for refreshments prior to the start of the show on Thursday evening.
Hospitality generously sponsored by

YEUKANUBA




THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 4, 2016

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. J. Browne

6:00 p.m.

8:35 p.m.
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Barbet

Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Flat-Coated)

Ret (Golden)

Ret (NSDT)

Setter (English)

Setter (Gordon)

Setter (Irish)

Setter (Irish R&W)
Ret (Labrador)

Span (Brittany)

Span (Eng Springer)
Vizlsa

Vizsla (WH)
Weimaraner

Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Eng Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Akita

Bernese Mtn Dog
Boxer

Bullmastiff

Cane Corso

Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane

Great Pyrenees
Newfoundland
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Rottweiler

Saint Bernard

Siberian Husky
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. W. Schira

6:00 p.m.

2
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
3
3
2

Basenji

Beagle

Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (SLH)
Dachshund (SWH)
PBGV

Whippet

Afghan Hound
Coonhound (B&T)
Deerhound

Ibizan Hound

Irish Wolthound
Saluki

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-4-1-1
0-0-1-1
2-1-0-1
0-0-0-1
6-6-1-2
1-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
3-2-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-1
1-1-0-0
0-1-1-0
2-1-0-0
1-2-1-0
0-0-0-1

1-0-0-0
1-1-1-0
1-2-1-2
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-1-1
0-0-2-0
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-2-3-2
1-0-0-1
1-6-0-0
1-1-1-0

1-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-2
1-0-0-2
1-0-1-0

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mrs. J. Hodgkinson

7:10 p.m.

8:05 p.m.

Bedlington Terrier
Border Terrier

Cairn Terrier

Fox Terrier (W)
Norwich Terrier

Rat Terrier

Schnauzer (Min)
Scottish Terrier
W.H.W.T.

Irish Terrier

Kerry Blue Terrier
S.C.W.T.

Staff Bull Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei
French Bulldog
German Pinscher

Xolo (Standard)
Keeshond

Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. A. Bennett

6:30 p.m.

7:45 p.m.
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2
1
1
1
1
3
4
3
1
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C.K.C. Spaniel
Chinese Crested
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

Miniature Pinscher
Papillon

Pekingese

Pomeranian

Pug

Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Belgian Shepherd
Bouvier

Briard

Collie (Rough)
Finnish Lapphund
German Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

1-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0

0-1-0-0
1-0-1-0
3-1-1-1
0-2-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
2-2-0-0

1-2-1-0
1-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
3-0-0-0
2-2-0-0
1-2-0-0
0-1-0-0

1-0-0-0
3-3-1-1
1-1-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-1-0
1-3-1-1
0-0-1-0
2-1-0-1
2-1-1-0



FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 5, 2016

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mrs. P. Lanctot

9:30 a.m.

10:40 a.m.

11:10 a.m.

11:55 a.m.

LUNCH

1:00 p.m.

2:10 p.m.
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Affenpinscher
C.K.C. Spaniel
Chinese Crested
Havanese
Miniature Pinscher
Papillon
Pekingese

BP - Pekingese
Pomeranian

Pug

BP - Pug
Yorkshire Terrier
Judging Group 5

Bedlington Terrier
Border Terrier

BP - Border Terrier
Cairn Terrier

Fox Terrier (W)
Norwich Terrier
Rat Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)
Scottish Terrier
W.HW.T.

BP - WH.W.T.
Irish Terrier

Kerry Blue Terrier
S.C.W.T.

Staff Bull Terrier
Judging Group 4

Akita

Alaskan Malamute
Bernese Mtn Dog
Boxer

Bullmastiff

Cane Corso
Doberman Pinscher
Eurasier

Great Dane

Great Pyrenees
Leonberger
Neapolitan Mastiff
Newfoundland
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Rottweiler

Saint Bernard
Schnauzer (Giant)
Siberian Husky
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. A. Bennett

9:30a.m. 6 Barbet

1
2

BP - Barbet
Pointer

1-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-0

0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-1-0
0-1

0-2-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0

1-0-0-0
1-1-0-0
1-2-1-0
2-3-2-1
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-2-0-1
1-1-0-0
2-1-3-0
1-0-0-0
0-3-1-0
0-3-0-0
1-0-0-0
2-4-4-2
1-0-0-2
1-6-0-0
0-3-0-0
3-3-1-0

0-4-1-1
1-0
0-0-1-1

1
10
1
1
5
10:35am. 5
2
4
1
2
3
1
11:20 am. 14
1
3
4
3
3
4
1
2
12:45 p.m.
LUNCH
1:45 p.m.
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BP - Pointer
Pointer (GSH)

BP - Pointer (GSH)
Ret (Chesapeake Bay)
Ret (Flat-Coated)
Ret (Labrador)

BP - Ret (Labrador)
Ret (NSDT)

Setter (English)
Setter (Gordon)
Setter (Irish)

Setter (Irish R&W)
Ret (Golden)

Span (Brittany)
Span (Eng Springer)
Vizlsa

Vizsla (WH)
Weimaraner

Span (Am Cocker)
BP - Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Eng Cocker)
Judging Group 1

Basenji

Beagle

Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SLH)
Dachshund (SWH)
PBGV

Whippet

BP - Whippet

Afghan Hound
Coonhound (B&T)
Deerhound

Ibizan Hound

Irish Wolfhound

BP - Irish Wolfhound
Saluki

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. M. Lanctot

10:30 a.m.
1

11:20 a.m.

1
2
1
2
1
1
1
2
7
2
1
5
9
1

12:20 p.m.

Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd

BP - Australian Shepherd

Bearded Collie
Belgian Shepherd
Border Collie
Bouvier

Briard

Collie (Rough)

BP - Collie (Rough)
Finnish Lapphund
German Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (C)
Judging Group 7
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1-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
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FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 5, 2016 (continued)

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. M. Lanctot (cont’d) 1 Boston Terrier 0-0-0-1
9 French Bulldog 3-3-2-1
LUNCH 2 German Pinscher 0-2-0-0
1:20 p.m. 1 Bulldog 0-1-0-0 1 Xolo (Standard) 1-0-0-0
1 BP - Bulldog 1-0 1  Keeshond 0-0-1-0
4 Chinese Shar-Pei 2-0-2-0 3 Poodle (Standard) 1-2-0-0

1 BP - Chow Chow 1-0 2:20 p.m. Judging Group 6

SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 6, 2016

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. J. Frederiksen 1 Belgian Shepherd 0-0-1-0
1 Bouvier 0-0-1-0
9:00 a.m. 2 Basenji 1-1-0-0 2 Briard 0-1-1-0
1 Beagle 1-0-0-0 1:55p.m. 12 Collie (Rough) 3-7-1-1
3 Dachshund (MS) 1-1-0-1 2 BP - Collie (Rough) 0-2
1 BP - Dachshund (MS) 1-0 1 Collie (Smooth) 0-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (MWH) 1-0-0-0 1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-1-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 1-0-0-0 6 German Shepherd 3-1-0-2
2 Dachshund (SWH) 0-1-1-0 4 Shetland Sheepdog 0-3-1-0
1 Norrbottenspets 0-1-0-0 1 Swedish Vallhund 0-0-1-0
1 PBGV 0-0-1-0 2 Welsh Corgi (C) 0-2-0-0
7 Whippet 1-5-0-1 1 BP - Welsh Corgi (C) 0-1
2 BP - Whippet 0-2 Group Judging Upon
2 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-1 Completion of Breeds
2 Borzoi 2-0-0-0
1 Coonhound (B&T) 0-0-1-0 RING 2 - JUDGE: Mrs. P. Lanctot
1 Deerhound 0-1-0-0
3 Ibizan Hound 0-0-1-2 9:00a.m. 5 Weimaraner 0-3-2-0
4 Irish Wolfhound 0-3-1-0 3 Vizsla (WH) 0-2-1-0
2 Rhodesian 1-1-0-0 5 Vizlsa 2-2-1-0
2 Saluki 1-0-1-0 2 Span (Eng Springer) 0-0-1-1
10:35 a.m. Judging Group 2 1 Span (Brittany) 1-0-0-0
4 Setter (Irish R&W) 2-1-1-0
11:05a.m. 2 Bedlington Terrier 1-1-0-0 3 Setter (Irish) 1-2-0-0
1 Border Terrier 0-0-0-1 2 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-0-2
1 BP - Border Terrier 1-0 10:00 am. 3 Ret (NSDT) 0-1-0-2
1 Bull Terrier (Min) 0-1-0-0 6 Ret (Labrador) 4-0-2-0
1 Cairn Terrier 0-0-1-0 2 BP - Ret (Labrador) 0-2
1 Cesky Terrier 0-0-1-0 5 Ret (Flat-Coated) 1-3-0-1
1 Fox Terrier (W) 0-0-1-0 1 Ret (Chesapeake Bay) 1-0-0-0
2 Norfolk Terrier 1-1-0-0 9 Pointer (GSH) 4-2-0-3
1 Norwich Terrier 0-0-1-0 1 BP - Pointer (GSH) 1-0
1 Rat Terrier 0-1-0-0 11:05a.m. 1 Pointer 0-0-0-1
2 Schnauzer (Min) 0-2-0-0 1 BP - Pointer 1-0
1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-0 6 Barbet 0-4-1-1
2 WHW.T. 1-0-1-0 1 BP - Barbet 1-0
1 BP-WHW.T. 0-1 15 Ret (Golden) 6-5-1-3
2 Irish Terrier 0-2-0-0 4 Span (Am Cocker) 2-1-1-0
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 1-0-0-0 1 BP - Span (Am Cocker) 0-1
1 S.C.W.T. 0-0-0-1 2 Span (Eng Cocker) 0-1-0-1
1 Staff Bull Terrier 0-0-1-0 12:20 p.m. Judging Group 1
Noon Judging Group 4
LUNCH
LUNCH 1:20 p.m. 2 Bulldog 1-1-0-0
1:00 pm. 1 Aust Cattle Dog 1-0-0-0 1 BP - Bulldog 1-0
12 Australian Shepherd 3-7-1-1 8 Chinese Shar-Pei 4-2-2-0
2 BP - Australian Shepherd 1-1 1 Chow Chow 1-0-0-0
3 Bearded Collie 1-1-1-0 1 BP - Chow Chow 1-0
1 Beauceron 0-1-0-0 1 Boston Terrier 0-0-0-1



SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 6, 2016 (continued)

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mrs. P. Lanctot 1 Toy Manchester 0-0-1-0
3 Yorkshire Terrier 0-3-0-0
9 French Bulldog 3-3-2-1 10:15 a.m. Judging Group 5
1 BP - French Bulldog 1-0
2 German Pinscher 0-2-0-0 10:45a.m. 1 Akita 1-0-0-0
1 Poodle (Miniature) 0-0-1-0 2 Alaskan Malamute 1-1-0-0
2 Tibetan Terrier 0-2-0-0 4 Bernese Mtn Dog 1-2-1-0
1 Xolo (Standard) 1-0-0-0 11  Boxer 3-3-3-2
1  Keeshond 0-0-1-0 3 Bullmastiff 1-1-1-0
4 Poodle (Standard) 1-2-0-1 2 Cane Corso 1-1-0-0
2:45 p.m. Judging Group 6 3 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-1-1
1 Dogue De Bordeaux 0-1-0-0
RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. M. Lanctot 2 Eurasier 1-1-0-0
9:00 a.m. 1 Affenpinscher 1-0-0-0 LUNCH
7 C.K.C. Spaniel 1-5-1-0 12:25p.m. 6 Great Dane 2-1-3-0
2 Chinese Crested 0-1-0-1 1 Great Pyrenees 1-0-0-0
1 Havanese 0-0-0-1 3 Leonberger 0-3-0-0
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-1-0 1 Newfoundland 1-0-0-0
2 Papillon 1-0-1-0 13 Portuguese Wtr Dog 2-4-5-2
2 Pekingese 2-0-0-0 1:25p.m. 3 Rottweiler 1-0-0-2
1 BP - Pekingese 1-0 7  Saint Bernard 1-6-0-0
4  Pomeranian 2-2-0-0 1 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-0-0-0
4 Pug 2-2-0-0 7  Siberian Husky 4-2-1-0
1 BP-Pug 0-1 2:10 p.m. Judging Group 3
SUNDAY, FEBRUARY 7, 2016
RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. J. Frederiksen 3 Pekingese 3-0-0-0
1 BP - Pekingese 1-0
8:30am. 1 Akita 1-0-0-0 4 Pomeranian 2-2-0-0
2 Alaskan Malamute 1-1-0-0 4 Pug 2-2-0-0
4 Bernese Mtn Dog 1-2-1-0 1 BP-Pug 0-1
2 Black Russian 0-2-0-0 1 Toy Manchester 0-0-1-0
14  Boxer 3-5-3-3 4 Yorkshire Terrier 1-3-0-0
3 Bullmastiff 1-1-1-0 1:55 p.m. Judging Group 5
2 Cane Corso 1-1-0-0
9:40 am. 3 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-1-1 2:15p.m. 2 Bulldog 1-1-0-0
1 Dogue De Bordeaux 0-1-0-0 1 BP - Bulldog 1-0
2 Eurasier 1-1-0-0 5 Chinese Shar-Pei 2-2-1-0
5 Great Dane 2-0-3-0 1 Chow Chow 1-0-0-0
2 Great Pyrenees 2-0-0-0 1 BP - Chow Chow 1-0
3 Neapolitan Mastiff 0-3-0-0 1 Boston Terrier 0-0-0-1
2 Newfoundland 1-1-0-0 9 French Bulldog 3-3-2-1
13 Portuguese Wtr Dog 2-5-4-2 2 German Pinscher 0-2-0-0
10:55am. 3 Rottweiler 1-0-0-2 1 Poodle (Miniature) 0-0-1-0
7  Saint Bernard 1-6-0-0 1 Xolo (Standard) 1-0-0-0
3 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-3-0-0 2 Keeshond 0-0-2-0
6 Siberian Husky 3-2-1-0 5 Poodle (Standard) 2-2-0-1
11:40 a.m. Judging Group 3 Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
LUNCH
12:40 p.m. 1 Affenpinscher 1-0-0-0 RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. M. Lanctot
5 C.K.C. Spaniel 1-3-1-0
2 Chihuahua (SC) 0-2-0-0 8:30 am. 2 Bedlington Terrier 1-1-0-0
2 Chinese Crested 1-0-0-1 1 Border Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Havanese 0-0-0-1 1 BP - Border Terrier 1-0
1  Miniature Pinscher 0-0-1-0 1 Bull Terrier (Min) 0-1-0-0
1 Papillon 0-0-1-0 4 Cairn Terrier 1-2-1-0



SUNDAY, FEBRUARY 7, 2016 (continued)

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. M. Lanctot (cont’d) 1 BP - Pointer (GSH) 1-0
1 Ret (Chesapeake Bay) 1-0-0-0
1 Cesky Terrier 0-0-1-0 5 Ret (Flat-Coated) 1-3-0-1
1 Fox Terrier (W) 0-0-1-0 1:40 pm. 5 Ret (Labrador) 3-0-2-0
1 Norwich Terrier 0-0-1-0 3 BP - Ret (Labrador) 1-2
1 Rat Terrier 0-1-0-0 2 Ret (NSDT) 0-1-0-1
2 Schnauzer (Min) 0-2-0-0 2 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-0-2
4 Scottish Terrier 1-2-1-0 1 Setter (Irish) 1-0-0-0
1 WHW.T. 0-0-1-0 1 Setter (Irish R&W) 0-0-1-0
1 BP-WHW.T. 0-1 1 Span (Brittany) 1-0-0-0
2 Irish Terrier 0-2-0-0 3 Span (Eng Springer) 0-0-2-1
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 1-0-0-0 1 BP - Span (Eng Springer) 0-1
1 S.CW.T. 0-0-0-1 5 Vizlsa 2-2-1-0
1 Staff Bull Terrier 0-0-1-0 1 BP - Vizlsa 1-0
9:30 a.m. Judging Group 4 3 Vizsla (WH) 0-2-1-0
4  Weimaraner 0-2-2-0
10:00 aam. 2 Basenji 1-1-0-0 3 Span (Am Cocker) 1-1-1-0
1 Beagle 1-0-0-0 3 Span (Eng Cocker) 1-1-0-1
3 Dachshund (MS) 1-1-0-1 Group Judging Upon
1 BP - Dachshund (MS) 1-0 Completion of Breeds
1 Dachshund (MWH) 1-0-0-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 1-0-0-0 RING 3 - JUDGE: Mrs. P. Lanctot
2 Dachshund (SWH) 0-1-1-0
1 Norrbottenspets 0-1-0-0 10:30 am. 1 Aust Cattle Dog 1-0-0-0
1 PBGV 0-0-1-0 10  Australian Shepherd 4-5-1-0
4 Whippet 0-3-0-1 1 BP - Australian Shepherd 1-0
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-0-1 3 Bearded Collie 1-1-1-0
1 Coonhound (B&T) 0-0-1-0 1 Belgian Shepherd 0-0-1-0
3 Ibizan Hound 0-0-1-2 1 Bouvier 0-0-1-0
1 Rhodesian 1-0-0-0 2 Briard 0-1-1-0
2 Saluki 1-0-1-0 7 Collie (Rough) 2-3-1-1
11:00 a.m. Judging Group 2 1 BP - Collie (Rough) 0-1
11:35a.m. 1 Collie (Smooth) 0-1-0-0
11:30 am. 16 Ret (Golden) 6-6-1-3 1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-1-0
4 German Shepherd 2-1-0-1
LUNCH 10 Shetland Sheepdog 3-6-1-0
1240 pm. 6 Barbet 0-4-1-1 1 Swedish Vallhund 0-0-1-0
1 BP - Barbet 1-0 1 Welsh Corgi (C) 0-0-1-0
1 Pointer 0-0-0-1 1 BP - Welsh Corgi (C) 0-1
1 BP - Pointer 1-0 12:20 p.m. Judging Group 7
9 Pointer (GSH) 4-2-0-3
JUNIOR HANDLING
Sunday, February 7, 2016
RING 3 - 1:00 p.m.
Please note Juniors must sign up by Noon.
SUMMARY
Thurs Fri. Sat. Sun.
Group 1 57 74 77 71
Group 2 20 27 36 24
Group 3 38 69 71 78
Group 4 16 17 21 24
Group 5 21 26 28 29
Group 6 17 22 32 29
Group 7 31 45 8 8
200 278 313 298
Baby Puppies 17 21 18

295 334 316
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